Product data sheet
Characteristics
SURT192XLBP
Smart-UPS RT 192V battery pack
Main
Range of product Smart-UPS
Product or component type Battery system
Battery type Lead-acid battery
Product compatibility RBC44 battery
Product brand Schneider Electric
Complementary
Number of batteries 2
Battery voltage 192 V
Device mounting Stand alone battery stack
Number of modules 4 module(s) battery output
Color Black
Product weight 200.42 lb(US) (90.91 kg)
Height 5.12 in (130 mm)
Width 17.01 in (432 mm)
Depth 25.98 in (660 mm)
Quantity per set Set of 4
Environment
Relative humidity 0...95 % (operating)
0...95 % (storage)
Operating altitude 0...9842.52 ft (0...3000 m)
Storage altitude 0...49212.6 ft (0...15000 m)
Ambient air temperature for operation 32...104 °F (0...40 °C)
Ambient air temperature for storage 5...113 °F (-15...45 °C)
Offer Sustainability
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant  - since  0623  -  Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
Product environmental profile Available
End of Life Information
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Apr 3, 2019
1
Product end of life instructions Available
California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
- - - - - - - Substance 1 Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm.
- - - - - - - Substance 2 Bisphenol A (BPA), which is known to the State of California to cause birth defects or other
reproductive harm.
- - - - - - - More information For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 2 years repair or replace, optional on-site warranties available, optional extended warranties
available
2